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Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 1058 General Bill, By N.W. Smith, J.C. Hayes and I.E. Lourie

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 16-3-740 to Article 7, Chapter 3, Title 16, so
as to provide for the testing of sexual battery and conduct offenders for the virus that causes Acquired Immune Deficiency
Syndrome (AIDS); and by adding Section 16-15-255 to Article 1, Chapter 15, Title 16, so as to provide for the same testing of
persons convicted of violating the provisions pertaining to prostitution, buggery, and committing or attempting a lewd act upon
a child under fourteen years of age.

01/20/88
01/20/88
02/24/88
02/25/88
02/25/88
03/01/88
03/02/88
03/02/88
05/03/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-4

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-23
Amended SJ-37

Read second time SJ-37

Read third time and sent to House SJ-24

Introduced and read first time HJ-1598

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1599

Tabled in committee
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