## South Carolina Legislature

May 19, 2024, 05:04:05 am

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

## S 1058 General Bill, By N.W. Smith, J.C. Hayes and I.E. Lourie

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 16-3-740 to Article 7, Chapter 3, Title 16, so as to provide for the testing of sexual battery and conduct offenders for the virus that causes Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome (AIDS); and by adding Section 16-15-255 to Article 1, Chapter 15, Title 16, so as to provide for the same testing of persons convicted of violating the provisions pertaining to prostitution, buggery, and committing or attempting a lewd act upon a child under fourteen years of age.

01/20/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
01/20/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-4
02/24/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-23
02/25/88	Senate	Amended SJ-37
02/25/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-37
03/01/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-24
03/02/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1598
03/02/88	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1599
05/03/88	House	Tabled in committee